Intimation under Regulation 30 – Repayment of Loan by Wholly Owned Subsidiary. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby inform you that Jungle Camps India Limited (“the Company”) had 

given loan amounting to ₹37,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakhs only) to Divine Enterprises Private Limited, a 

Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company, and now on 19th December, 2025 the same loan has been repaid by 

Divine Enterprises Pvt Ltd to Jungle Camps India Limited along with interest. 

The said loan was originally granted pursuant to a Loan Agreement dated 09th May, 2025 which was duly